Maximum £ 12.00 24.50 28.85 22.50 125.00

Weighted average £ 8.18 13.37 12.12 21.02 102.55

Net initial yield

Minimum % 4.31 5.02 2.93 0.00 0.00

Maximum % 11.98 8.44 7.73 4.39 8.94

Weighted average % 8.31 6.45 5.16 1.78 5.12

Reversionary yield

Minimum % 4.57 5.29 6.10 4.71 6.57

Maximum % 19.24 7.31 8.15 11.27 7.69

Weighted average % 11.22 6.13 7.22 8.61 7.31

Equivalent yield

Minimum % 4.51 5.25 6.15 4.66 6.50

Maximum % 8.49 7.23 7.92 7.51 7.46

Weighted average % 6.73 6.10 7.12 6.35 7.01

Notes (Unaudited) (continued)

for the six months ended 30 June 2022

16

8. Investment property (continued)

Information about the impact of changes in unobservable inputs on the fair value of the group’s

property portfolio

Sensitivities for changes in assumptions have been set out below at +/- 5% for ERV and +/- 50bps for EY, which are

deemed to be the levels that give a reasonable worst-case scenario given the like-for-like valuation rise of 5.61% already

recognised in the period.

30 June 2022  Warehouse Retail

warehouse

Leisure Office High

street

retail

Total

Fair value of

property portfolio

£’000 42,575 25,825 11,175 8,650 4,680 92,905

Impact on valuation

of:

+5% on ERV  2,145   1,290 557 433 232 4,657

- 5% on ERV  (2,144) (1,290) (557) (433) (232) (4,656)

-50bps on IY  419 229 129 80 29 886

+50bps on IY  (409) (225) (126) (78) (28) (866)

31 December 2021  Warehouse Retail

warehouse

Leisure Office High

street

retail

Total

Fair value of

property portfolio

£’000 39,800 24,250 10,750 7,800 4,965 87,565

Impact on valuation

of:

+5% on ERV  1,989 1,210 536 390 245 4,370

- 5% on ERV  (1,989) (1,210) (536) (390) (245) (4,370)

-50bps on IY  354 204 119 69 50 796

+50bps on IY  (347) (200) (116) (68) (49) (780)

9. Assets classified as held for sale

30 June
2022

£’000

31
December

2021
£’000

Assets held for sale 8,865 -

During the period the directors decided to market three of our high street retail properties as part of the strategy to

reduce our exposure to this sector and also to market one of our warehouse properties where a requirement for large

space occupiers/owners has been identified.

Notes (Unaudited) (continued)

for the six months ended 30 June 2022

17

10. Interest bearing loans

30 June
2022

£’000

31 December
2021
£’000

Short-term bank loans due within one year - 7,500